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UPAZILA : BARGUNA-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

15.21 0.00 9.21504282001 6.00Barguna - Ayla GC- Chandukhali GC Road 0.00 16 118.90 0 0.007.32

12.85 2.50 0.00504282002 10.35Potkakhali R&H - Nali G.C.C Road 0.00 26 110.50 0 0.007.32

15.51 1.50 6.36504282003 7.65Barguna - Fuljhuri GC- Kakchira GC  Road 0.00 15 81.66 9 39.607.32

23.00 23.00 0.00504282004 0.00Barguna - Parirkhal - Nishanbaria  G.C Road. 0.00 36 271.87 0 0.007.32

12.05 1.50 2.90504282005 7.65Barguna-Basbunia-Chilatatoli RD. 0.00 9 97.50 8 15.807.32

16.01 3.50 0.00504282006 12.51Parirkhal GC - Babugang GC - Patharghata GC 
(Nishanbaria) Road

0.00 16 91.80 10 17.427.32

11.91 1.60 7.35504282007 2.96Barguna-Lakurtala-Dhupati-Chandukhali GC. 0.00 22 58.94 1 15.004.88

15.35 4.12 1.85504282008 9.38Fuljhuri GC-Gaurichanna-Ghotbaria-Ayla GC 0.00 15 150.10 8 48.804.88

10.50 0.00 0.00504282009 10.50Nali GC - Babugonj GC 0.00 2 87.00 14 90.604.00

10.84 1.25 1.47504282010 8.12Katherpul RHD-Kadamtala Hat-Baikalin Hat-Ayla GC 0.00 14 135.20 11 51.634.00

16.82 1.00 1.25504282011 14.57Parirkhal GC - Chalitatali GC - Chowmuhoni - Nali GC 
Road

0.00 25 71.74 1 15.004.88

160.05 39.97 30.39UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 89.68 0.00 196 1275.21 62 293.85

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

10.85 1.00 6.00504283004 3.85Burirchar UP - Hazarbigha - Kamrabad - Purakata 
Ferryghat

0.00 10 36.30 1 40.004.00

9.40 0.00 0.80504283005 8.60Barguna UP - Chander Hat - South Hewlibunia - 
Lemua Hat

0.00 4 53.60 4 10.404.00

13.32 1.20 0.00504283010 12.12Keorabunia RHD-Ghatbaria Hat-Chandukhali GC 0.00 4 30.44 8 27.204.00

7.92 1.50 0.00504283014 6.42Gaurichanna East Lakurtala - Roadpara Bazar 0.00 4 38.10 5 12.604.00

9.00 0.82 0.00504283018 8.18Burirchar UP office-Golbunia Hat-Zelkhana 0.00 3 78.00 3 6.004.00

8.82 0.00 0.00504283032 8.82Nali GC-Abiabdullah GPS-Roybhog Hat-Dhalua UP 
office

0.00 4 70.00 9 44.203.60

3.35 0.00 1.15504283033 2.20Lemua Hat-South Lemua GPS-Dhalua UP office 0.00 2 20.00 0 0.004.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504283034 4.00Fuljhuri UP office-Mirer Hat-Galachipa RHD 0.00 0 0.00 4 10.404.00

5.26 0.00 0.00504283035 5.26Fuljhuri UP office-Fakirbari Madrasha-Mirer Hat 0.00 1 24.30 10 41.804.00

4.72 1.35 0.00504283036 3.37Fuljhuri UP office-Keorabunia UP office(Asia Khatun 
Road)

0.00 3 20.90 4 7.204.00

4.35 0.00 0.80504283037 3.55Fuljhuri UP office-Burjir Hat 0.00 1 20.00 6 27.404.00

14.96 2.63 0.00504283038 12.33Keorabunia UP -  Ayla GC - Sonarbangla - Naya Ha t - 
Purakata hat

0.00 9 73.46 4 7.204.88

4.80 0.00 2.00504283039 2.80Garjonbunia UP office-Babugonj GC (WDB) 0.00 4 5.40 1 2.603.60

4.80 0.00 0.00504283040 4.80Kadamtala UP office-Baikalin Hat-Naya Hat 0.00 5 5.46 0 0.003.05

7.30 0.00 0.00504283041 7.30Aylapatakata UP (Kadamtala) - Tulatala - Kotbaria 
Hat - Baikalin Hat

0.00 3 53.00 12 50.603.80

5.60 0.00 0.00504283042 5.60Badarkhali UP - Tatulbaria H/S. - Gulishakhali Bazar 0.00 3 38.00 0 0.002.44

4.55 0.00 0.00504283044 4.55Keorabunia UP - Coatbaria Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

8.00 1.00 0.00504283045 7.00Gourichanna UP - West Lakurtala - Gourichanna Bazar 0.00 4 44.00 0 0.003.60

6.00 1.00 1.50504283046 3.50Itbaria Bazar - Kadamtala UP - Purakata Hat 0.00 4 6.20 0 0.004.88

136.99 10.50 12.25UNION ROAD TOTAL: 19 Nos. Road 114.24 0.00 68 617.16 71 287.60

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

6.00 0.00 0.00504284001 6.00Gotbaria - Osman Mirda Angorpara sluice Gate 0.00 0 0.00 7 19.402.44

3.81 0.00 0.00504284002 3.81Latabaria - Kotbaria GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.302.00

5.80 0.00 0.00504284003 5.80Lemua H\S - Kalirtabak Sluice Gate 0.00 1 13.00 4 28.802.00

3.25 0.00 0.00504284004 3.25Karaitala Kork - Nishanbaria 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504284005 3.00Jangalia Khal - Padabari CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.00

2.67 0.00 0.00504284006 2.67Ayla Lemua Pry. School - Sonarbangla Jangalia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

3.41 0.00 0.00504284007 3.41Charakgasia Answer Choudhury - Sader Ali house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

5.79 0.00 0.00504284008 0.00Bara Labangola - Sonakhali Pourashava 5.79 2 70.00 6 5.403.00

4.26 0.00 0.00504284009 4.26Chotto Labangola - Baro Labangola 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.00
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6.09 0.00 0.00504284010 6.09Baro Labangola WDB - Khorshed Ali House 0.00 1 2.00 6 5.403.66

3.73 0.00 0.00504284011 3.73Rustam House - Boutola Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 8 24.302.00

3.01 0.00 0.00504284012 3.01Bawalkar - Dema Pry. School 0.00 1 34.00 3 2.702.00

3.25 0.00 0.00504284013 3.25Noltana Mazid master house - Garjambunia Rd. 0.00 1 15.00 4 3.602.00

1.20 0.00 0.00504284014 1.20WBD Embkt. - Dama P/S 0.00 0 0.00 6 42.502.00

2.42 0.00 0.00504284015 2.42East khajurtala WDB - Shrifbari 0.00 1 23.00 6 33.602.00

5.64 0.00 0.00504284016 5.64Shudhangshu house - Shomsukhan house 0.00 1 17.00 7 6.302.00

2.48 0.00 0.00504284017 2.48West Khajurtala WDB - Nurul Islam House 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.882.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504284018 2.25Khajurtala-Kumarkhali Ali Mia house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 8 31.302.00

1.06 0.00 0.00504284019 1.06Itbaria Dafader House - Mirdha Bari 0.00 1 18.00 2 1.802.00

2.44 0.00 0.00504284020 2.44Lalkhan - Matabbur House 0.00 0 0.00 6 33.602.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504284021 3.50Sonbunia Mosque - Parikhal GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 9 36.302.00

4.74 0.00 0.00504284022 4.74Charpara Madrasha - Taltali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 10 24.101.50

2.00 0.00 0.00504284023 2.00Baliatali Para - Sahajahan Akon House 0.00 0 0.00 6 20.502.00

2.59 0.00 0.00504284024 2.59Nishanbaria - Khontakata WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.702.00

2.30 0.00 2.30504284025 0.00Milon Lakurtala Pry. School - Chalitatali 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504284026 3.00Nishanbaria - Chalitatali W.F.P 0.00 0 0.00 8 7.202.00

2.18 0.00 0.00504284027 2.18Maitha Nishanbaria - Mothertali 0.00 0 0.00 8 32.401.50

4.14 0.00 0.00504284028 4.14Chalitatali WDB - Zelkhan Pry. School 0.00 0 0.00 10 27.202.00

1.52 0.00 0.00504284029 1.52Golabunia - Azgarkati WDB 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.50

5.30 0.00 0.00504284030 5.30Bawalkar GCC - Gulishakhali lanch ghat via Dema H/S 0.00 0 0.00 11 87.201.20

5.03 0.00 0.00504284031 5.03Mahtab uddin house - Gourichanna U.P.border 0.00 0 0.00 8 7.201.50

0.85 0.00 0.00504284032 0.85Dupati pry.S. - Sultan Gazi house 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504284033 5.00Sujauddin Kheyaghat-Rodpara Bazar Rd. 0.00 7 4.20 0 0.003.00

1.16 0.00 1.16504284034 0.00Barguna-Gaurichanna UP road-WAPDA Embankment 
Rd.

0.00 2 0.90 0 0.002.83

4.80 0.00 2.50504284035 2.30Garjanbunia Bazar-Babugonj GC Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.20 1.15 0.00504284036 2.05Lamua GPS-nali Hat Road 0.00 2 20.00 0 0.004.88

3.35 0.00 0.00504284037 3.35Dhalua Up office-Raybhog GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504284038 2.13Rajjak Fakir house-Mozid house 0.00 1 13.00 2 6.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504284039 5.00Shingrabunia-Zakirtabok 0.00 1 12.20 5 20.403.05

3.82 0.00 0.00504284040 3.82Kumrakhali WDB-Zila Parishad 0.00 1 25.00 3 13.203.00

3.35 0.00 0.00504284041 3.35Dhalua UP office-Roybhog Shultan's house 0.00 1 14.00 4 19.803.00

5.25 0.00 0.00504284042 5.25Gaurichanna Hat-Roadpara Hat 0.00 6 42.80 0 0.004.00

4.20 0.00 0.00504284043 4.20Baraitala RHD-Dhalua UP office 0.00 6 35.80 0 0.003.66

7.00 0.00 0.00504284045 7.00Kumrakhali UZR-Chalitata H/S-Badarkhali UZR 0.00 0 0.00 15 59.203.05

5.21 0.00 0.00504284046 5.21Tatulbaria Hat-Bawalkor UZR 0.00 3 67.50 12 67.504.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504284048 5.00Kumrakhali UZR-Bawalkor UZR (Ali Miah's house) 0.00 1 24.00 6 35.504.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504284049 4.00Baikalin Hat-Jangalia 0.00 0 0.00 5 14.804.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504284050 4.00Babugonj GC - Padma 0.00 1 15.00 8 33.204.00

4.00 0.00 0.70504284051 3.30Charokgasia RHD-Gabtala Hat-Hazarbigha H/S 0.00 2 17.60 9 59.803.40

5.60 0.00 0.00504284052 5.60Nomor Hat RHD-Kamrabad-Burirchar Sluice Hat 0.00 5 126.90 5 27.104.00

6.88 0.00 2.50504284053 4.38Barguna-Chalitatali UZR-Dasherbari UZR-Khagbunia 
Madrasha

0.00 6 29.00 4 14.204.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504284054 4.50Baikalin Hat-Naya Hat-East Keorabunia GPS 0.00 3 3.62 4 7.203.05

11.65 0.00 0.00504284055 11.65Burjir Hat-Baishtabak-Gonjargudhi-RHD-Amtali 0.00 3 43.00 10 21.204.00

6.00 0.00 0.80504284056 5.20Bushbunia UZR-Kalirtabok Sluice-Rayertabok H/S 0.00 3 69.00 3 7.804.00

5.12 0.00 0.00504284057 5.12Sonarbangla RHD-Khajurtala Sharifbari-Patakata UZR 0.00 1 16.00 6 30.604.00

2.80 0.00 0.00504284058 2.80Monoshatali UZR-Sukumar Dr. UNR 0.00 0 0.00 5 31.804.00

5.13 0.00 0.00504284059 5.13Chalitatala RHD-Roadpara Hat 0.00 0 0.00 8 14.403.80

5.00 0.00 0.00504284060 5.00Jakirtabok-Shingrabunia UZR 0.00 0 0.00 6 28.303.80

2.65 0.00 0.00504284061 2.65Jakirtabok-Kotbaria Hat 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.603.80

3.10 0.00 0.00504284062 3.10Bushbunia UZR-Barguna-Nishanbaria UZR 0.00 4 7.40 0 0.003.00

9.95 0.00 1.70504284063 8.25Parirkhal GC-Latakata-Khontakata-Nali GC 0.00 4 40.20 4 22.804.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504284064 4.50Pulkata Hat-Ayla Launchghat 0.00 0 0.00 6 40.603.80

5.00 0.00 0.00504284065 5.00Kotbaria Hat-Sonarbangla High School-Ayla 
Launchghat

0.00 0 0.00 6 28.403.00

5.60 0.00 0.00504284066 5.60Khajurtala (Jalil house) RHD-Kadamtala Hat-Charnalia 
sluice-Naya Hat

0.00 0 0.00 8 21.803.05
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1.50 0.00 0.00504284067 1.50Kadamtala UP office-South Itbaria RHD 0.00 0 0.00 4 9.603.05

3.00 0.50 0.00504284068 2.50Sonakhali RHD-Charokgasia RHD 0.00 1 15.00 6 19.503.00

6.54 0.00 0.00504284069 6.54Nali GC-Sazipara-Dhalua UP office 0.00 4 4.80 0 0.003.15

3.05 0.00 0.00504284070 3.05Kalirtabok Sluice-Golbunia Kheyaghat 0.00 2 87.00 1 2.604.00

2.92 0.00 0.00504284071 2.92Baliatali UZR-Sonbunia Parjaton 0.00 4 29.50 2 5.203.40

11.88 0.00 2.60504284072 9.28Potkakhali RHD-Parboti-Lemua Hat-Amtali Hat-Amtali 
UZR-Chalitatali GC

0.00 3 4.64 5 13.003.60

6.00 0.00 0.00504284073 6.00Babugonj GC-Gazimahmud-Nishanbaria UZR 0.00 1 15.00 9 35.303.40

4.85 0.00 1.00504284074 3.85Babugonj GC-Sonbunia Parjaton 0.00 4 4.80 0 0.003.60

2.29 0.00 0.00504284075 2.29Badhuthakurani Sluice - Itbaria WDB 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95

6.34 0.00 0.00504284076 6.34Pakurgasia Mousali Shop - Sattar Member House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.08

1.40 0.00 0.00504284077 1.40Baro Labangola WDB - Manikkhali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

4.59 0.00 0.00504284078 4.59Roadpara Bazar - Latif Khan's House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

3.30 0.00 0.00504284079 3.30Padma Nalini Babu House -  H/S. Satish Master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.80 0.00 0.00504284080 1.80Barguna-Nisanbaria UZR - Nisanbaria GPS - WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.85 0.00 0.00504284081 1.85Kumirmara WDB - Babuganj Care Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

5.03 0.00 0.00504284082 5.03Sotta Baliatali Launchghat - Taltali GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.10 0.00 0.00504284083 2.10Rakhachandi Sluice - Manashatali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.80 0.00 1.10504284084 2.70Lakurtata Bridge - Shajipara Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.10 0.00 0.00504284085 3.10Bawalkar H/S. - WDB EMBKT. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.15 0.00 0.00504284086 2.15West Dhupati Shahid Zia Sarak 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.15 0.00 2.00504284087 1.15Fuljhuri UP - Gilatali GPS - Burjir Hat 0.00 2 45.00 0 0.002.50

343.29 1.65 18.36VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 85 Nos. Road 317.49 5.79 93 1024.86 361 1246.08

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.02 0.00 0.00504285001 1.02GPS Keorabunia - Dakhili Madrasha Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.75

2.00 0.00 0.00504285002 2.00S.Tatul baria - Jr high S. - Tatulbaria 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.75

1.49 0.00 1.49504285003 0.00Kadamtala Gaji House - Charnal Sluice 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.80

1.38 0.00 0.00504285006 1.38Karim Sikder House - Kanchan Mollik House 0.00 0 0.00 3 16.801.00

2.07 0.00 0.00504285007 2.07H/o Hamid Commissioner - H/o Eakub Ali Sikder 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

2.59 0.00 0.00504285009 2.59Chalitatoli Hamid House - Gov. Pry School 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.700.45

1.43 0.00 0.00504285010 1.43Maitha Pourasha - Santi Mohoris House 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.601.65

1.35 0.00 0.00504285011 1.35Maitha Pry.School - Baralabangol Aziz Sharifs House 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.601.70

1.08 0.00 0.00504285012 1.08Sonakhali dafaders House - Sanirbhan Khal road 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.601.30

1.43 0.00 0.00504285013 1.43Sonakhali CARE - Atahars House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.30

0.60 0.00 0.60504285014 0.00Keorabunia Chalitali Charghta - D.C. Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504285015 2.25Charakgachia Laharis house - Moslem Gazi House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.00

3.20 0.00 0.00504285016 3.20Kamrabad Pay. School - Burirchar sluice 0.00 0 0.00 8 18.300.85

4.42 0.00 4.42504285017 0.00Chotto Labangola - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 14.501.00

0.90 0.00 0.00504285018 0.90Napilkhli  WDB - Batala Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.700.60

3.35 0.00 0.00504285019 3.35Hazarbegha Khal - WFP Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.400.85

1.75 0.00 1.75504285020 0.00Kamarkhali Haque House - Bawalker GCCR Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.55

3.02 0.00 0.00504285021 3.02Amtali Mofez Chowkiders House - Maruks House 0.00 0 0.00 5 28.601.20

2.74 0.00 0.00504285022 2.74Badar Khali Fazlu Chowkiders House - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 7 15.400.85

3.47 0.00 0.00504285023 3.47Badarkhali - Badarkhali Khal 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504285024 3.00Pathakata WDB - Gulisha khal WDB 0.00 0 0.00 10 56.301.66

1.71 0.00 0.00504285025 1.71Dema Hakim House - WDB very 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.500.71

1.98 0.00 0.00504285026 1.98Badukhal U.P. Office - CARE  Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 17.700.50

1.98 0.00 0.00504285027 1.98Kumrakhali CARE Road - Kamrakhali 0.00 0 0.00 4 15.700.75

1.98 0.00 0.00504285028 1.98Kumrakhali CARE Road -  Kamer Khali 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.700.75

1.39 0.00 0.00504285029 1.39Kamarkhali - Bawalkar 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.700.95

2.50 0.00 0.00504285030 2.50Kalimudabad khali gora - Ferachora khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.00

2.97 0.00 0.00504285031 2.97Mohabbat Ali Darga - Jailla bari 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.30

2.00 0.00 0.00504285032 2.00Bowalkar GCCR - Kumrakhali Jame Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 5 23.602.00

2.79 0.00 2.79504285033 0.00Hamid Molik house - Kislu mia, Bassu mia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.69

4.40 0.00 4.40504285034 0.00Betbunia suice - sonarbangla 0.00 0 0.00 6 14.501.20
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1.00 0.00 0.00504285035 1.00Pathakata Mazid house - Pathakata Rcs. School 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.20

1.08 0.00 0.00504285036 1.08Manasatali U.P office - Bhutmarakhal 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.800.82

1.80 0.00 0.00504285037 1.80Khabir mia house - Bhutmara WDB embankment 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.700.74

2.20 0.00 0.00504285038 2.20R&H Bodorkhali khal - Satish Howlader 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.20

2.43 0.00 0.00504285039 2.43Gulishakhali GPS - Tatulbaria wapda 0.00 0 0.00 6 23.600.77

2.61 0.00 2.61504285040 0.00Singrabunia - Khalkora 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.400.65

1.66 0.00 0.00504285041 1.66Khajurtala khal - Betbunia 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.20

0.94 0.00 0.00504285042 0.94Bhutmara khalgora - Sluice gate 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.901.05

1.85 0.00 0.00504285043 1.85CharakgasiaSamibag khal - Johir uddin Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 23.600.90

1.08 0.00 0.00504285044 1.08R&H Rd. - kcora bunia - Keorobunia care Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.800.65

1.39 0.00 0.00504285045 1.39Dupati Pry.school - Sultan gazi's house 0.00 0 0.00 7 15.401.25

0.99 0.00 0.00504285046 0.99R&H Rd. - Burir char H/S - Care Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.900.80

0.90 0.00 0.00504285047 0.90kabir master house - Hamid master house 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.900.80

1.41 0.00 0.00504285048 1.41Charakgasia sluice - South Gussagram 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.400.95

1.08 0.00 0.00504285049 1.08Maleque chowkider's house - Hamidur's house 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.701.50

2.38 0.00 0.00504285050 2.38Chotto Gourichanar khajutala khal - Joynal member's 
house

0.00 0 0.00 6 14.501.40

1.03 0.00 0.00504285051 1.03Dawatala khal - fara chora khal 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.40

2.43 0.00 0.00504285052 2.43Nanar khal Monimohans house - shaheber khal 0.00 0 0.00 8 16.300.90

1.08 0.00 1.08504285053 0.00Andermanik Govt. Pry.school - Roadpara Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.72

4.50 0.00 0.00504285054 4.50Roadpara H/school T.C 0.00 0 0.00 9 17.200.64

3.82 0.00 0.00504285055 3.82Gilatoli kubbat Ali's house - Burirkhal bazar 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.77

1.21 0.00 1.21504285056 0.00Byn khalgora - T.C 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.25

0.85 0.00 0.00504285057 0.85Gafur mistries house - Hakim Akon's house 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.700.90

1.39 0.00 0.00504285058 1.39N.side of shsherar khal - Salemaddins house 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.90

1.56 0.00 1.56504285059 0.00A khabir mias house - T.C  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.600.70

2.29 0.00 0.00504285060 2.29Chotto Gourichanna khalgora - Montaj khan's house 0.00 0 0.00 6 23.601.65

4.14 0.00 0.00504285061 4.14Gilatala Mofiz uddin house - H.O Tazem Ali 0.00 0 0.00 6 23.601.48

1.00 0.00 0.00504285063 1.00Charakgasia Nur Mohammad house - Hazar bigha khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.13

5.13 0.00 0.00504285064 5.13Chalta Pry.school T.C 0.00 0 0.00 8 7.201.43

2.13 0.00 0.00504285065 2.13Baraitala WDB - potkakhali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.11

2.22 0.00 0.00504285066 2.22Keorabunia R&H madrasha - Barguna hazar bigha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 8 26.302.00

2.59 0.00 0.00504285067 2.59Azhar Mia - WDB at Nuru contractor house 0.00 0 0.00 7 15.401.00

1.96 0.00 0.00504285068 1.96Larabaria suice gate - WFD at Forkania Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.64

2.13 0.00 0.00504285069 2.13Latabaria Osman bari - khajura culvert 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

3.20 0.00 0.00504285070 3.20Sajupar Munshibari - H.O Rahan Mollah 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.301.05

2.44 0.00 0.00504285071 2.44Zulmat khanbari - H.O Mazid master 0.00 0 0.00 6 14.502.00

1.52 0.00 0.00504285072 1.52Mirabari - dalua culvert 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

0.97 0.00 0.00504285073 0.97Latabaria suice gate - Osman Musulli bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

1.22 0.00 0.00504285074 1.22Manikgor sluice - H.O Asraf Ali 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.601.60

1.52 0.00 0.00504285075 1.52H.O.Wazed khan - Zulmat khan house 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.602.00

1.21 0.00 0.00504285076 1.21Gaffer mia bari - Latif khan bari 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.602.00

1.21 0.00 0.00504285077 1.21Zintala sluice - WFP Sarder bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.702.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504285078 2.13Nazimuddin bari - kasem Musollce bari 0.00 0 0.00 7 15.402.43

4.88 0.00 0.00504285079 4.88H.O Lalkhan - WFP at kasemAli khan 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.05

1.52 0.00 0.00504285080 1.52Potkakhali bridge - Golbunia WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.30

2.00 0.00 0.00504285081 2.00Roybokh khal -Khagbunia Madrasha 0.00 1 9.00 3 2.703.66

1.57 0.00 0.00504285082 1.57Monosatcli suice - Latakata 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.902.04

2.30 0.00 0.00504285083 2.30Lakurtala WDB - H.O Shajahan Miah 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

0.76 0.00 0.00504285084 0.76Shamsu Mihra house - kokaruddin house 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

1.49 0.00 0.00504285085 1.49Chalitafoli WDB - H.O kader chowdury bari 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.84

2.11 0.00 0.00504285086 2.11Maitha WDB - Nimtali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.38 0.00 0.00504285087 2.38Tajem Ali house - WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.73

3.92 0.00 0.00504285088 3.92Ayla Ramjan House  - Tulashibaria Khalgaon 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.80

2.02 0.00 0.00504285089 2.02Kotbaria - Kotbaria Khal 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.44

2.05 0.00 0.00504285090 2.05Angarpara Kagal Khan - Ayzoddin Kholifa House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.06 0.00 0.00504285091 2.06Tulshibaria Khalgora - Pasva C.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

1.70 0.00 0.00504285092 1.70Sigra Bunia Khalgora - Manik Mattabar House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00
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3.90 0.00 0.00504285093 3.90Haridra Baria Khal Gora - KAtakhal Khalgora 0.00 1 18.00 4 3.602.00

1.37 0.00 0.00504285094 1.37Latabaria WDB Embt - Latabaria GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.50

1.22 0.00 0.00504285095 1.22Aungarpara Easin Ali Khan House - Ayzoddin Khalifa 
House

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.75

0.76 0.00 0.00504285096 0.76Chalitala Khalgora 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.50

1.37 0.00 0.00504285097 1.37Iakirtabak G.P.S - Ayla GCCR Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.50

1.22 0.00 0.00504285098 1.22Amrajuri Mofijuddin House - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.00

2.92 0.00 0.00504285099 2.92Aungarpara Motaleb Mirdah WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

0.70 0.00 0.00504285100 0.70Goatbaria CAER Road - Haridra Baria G.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.50

2.35 0.00 0.00504285101 2.35Keora Bunia Alom House -igra bunia GPS 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.80

2.25 0.00 0.00504285102 2.25Keorabunia Barek House -Ekander House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504285103 2.13Nimhowla Gora - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.75

1.37 0.00 0.00504285104 1.37Dhalua G.P.S - Giasmahri House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.50

1.50 0.00 0.00504285105 1.50South Lemua WDB EMB Patakata G.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.75

2.90 0.00 0.00504285106 2.90Katatala Sobahan - Amtali Hat 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

4.15 0.00 0.00504285107 4.15S Hewlo Bunia Tahir Khan House - Chan Mia Hat 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

3.85 0.00 0.00504285108 3.85pazravanga Aga - H/School Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.44

3.67 0.00 0.00504285109 3.67S. Heolibunia Taher Khan House - Krok Nishan Baria 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

1.53 0.00 0.00504285110 1.53Hewli Bunia Iamaddar House - Sonatala Khal 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

0.98 0.00 0.00504285111 0.98Krok Muhamed House - Roahimuddin House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.25

2.56 0.00 0.00504285112 2.56Chalita Tali Krok Nishan Baria Road - Rahimuddin 
House

0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.44 0.00 0.00504285113 2.44Amtali WDB - Heolibunia Rashid HOuse 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.40

0.91 0.00 0.00504285114 0.91Baraitala Khalgora - Karim House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.80

2.45 0.00 0.00504285115 2.45Pazravanga Muzammal House - Heolibunia G.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

0.76 0.00 0.00504285116 0.76Dhalua  Hossainia Madrasha - krok Nishanbaria Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.50

0.51 0.00 0.00504285117 0.51Kalatala CARE - Padaka WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

1.06 0.00 1.06504285118 0.00Dhalua Sidam Khan House - Parbati Khalegve Khan 
House

0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

3.04 0.00 0.00504285119 3.04Kalatala Sharif Khan House - Amtali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

0.53 0.00 0.00504285120 0.53Kalatala CARE - WDB EMBt Motaleb HOuse 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.800.50

2.02 0.00 0.00504285121 2.02Sourh keorabunia - Dhakhil Madrasha. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.50

2.34 0.00 0.00504285122 2.34Pakurgasia Aziz Fakir House - Jangalia Khal Gora 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.74 0.00 0.00504285123 2.74H\O Rahamanali - Lemenka Eftodia Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

2.25 0.00 0.00504285124 2.25Aylapata kata Sonar Bangla - Sonarbangla bazar 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.00

0.90 0.00 0.00504285125 0.90Badhadu KuraniSluice - Badhakoruni Khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

0.52 0.00 0.00504285126 0.52Lamuna GPS - Kadbaria Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.902.00

1.15 0.00 0.00504285127 1.15Maitha Latif Mirdah House - BAra Labangola Chairman 
Bari

0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.75

0.64 0.00 0.00504285128 0.64Keorabunia H/S - SHahajahan House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.90

1.08 0.00 0.00504285129 1.08Chareakgasia Mallik Bari - CARE 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

0.63 0.00 0.00504285130 0.63KEora Bunia Chalitala Char GHata - DC Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504285131 2.25Charakgasia - Lahari & Ahmad Bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

1.03 0.00 0.00504285132 1.03Charakghasia Dewan House - Machtur Tana Khal 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.90

1.52 0.00 0.00504285133 1.52Burir chare Gotbaria  Khalgora - Konarbari 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.90

1.34 0.00 0.00504285134 1.34Burirchar WDB - WFP Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.20 0.00 0.00504285135 2.20Chotto Labangotala -  Tomeguddin House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

3.20 0.00 0.00504285136 3.20Kamrabad Pry. School - Khea Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.75

1.82 0.00 0.00504285137 1.82West Burirchar - R&H Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.80

4.42 0.00 0.00504285138 4.42Chotto Labangola - Caer road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

1.82 0.00 0.00504285139 1.82NApidkhali WDB - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

3.96 0.00 0.00504285140 3.96Baoalkar Sluice Gate - Golderbari 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.26 0.00 0.00504285141 2.26Mazer Char A. Hoque House - Mahbat Ali House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

2.83 0.00 0.00504285143 2.83TEtul Baria CAER Road - WDB EMBT 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.00

2.38 0.00 2.38504285144 0.00GOlisakhali Khali A.Sattar House - Fakir Bari CAre 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

3.01 0.00 0.00504285145 3.01Golishakhali Khal GOra - Kalir Tabak 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

1.57 0.00 0.00504285146 1.57Golishakhali Zennat Ali Housse - Suhamsumia House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

1.80 0.00 0.00504285147 1.80Badarkhali Arshed khan House - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00
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1.37 0.00 0.00504285148 1.37Khagdon RIver -Solimuddin House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

0.76 0.00 0.76504285149 0.00Gilatili Rashid House - Azimuddin House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

2.93 0.00 0.00504285150 2.93COtto Gourichanna Dakhil Madrasha - Azimuddin 
House

0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.00

1.53 0.00 0.00504285151 1.53Lalkhan House - Latif Master House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

1.61 0.00 0.00504285152 1.61WDB GOizaddin H/ - Biskhali WDB 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.75

1.22 0.00 0.00504285153 1.22Dhalukha House - WDB EMt 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

1.16 0.00 1.16504285154 0.00GOlbonia WDB - Osman Pahalon House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.07 0.00 0.00504285155 2.07Dalvanga G.P.S - WDB (House of Babul Mollah) 0.00 1 24.00 3 2.702.00

1.32 0.00 0.00504285156 1.32Lakurtala WDB  - Serajul House 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

2.60 0.00 0.00504285158 2.60Aziz Howlader House - Borishar WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504285159 3.00Chalitatali WDB - Motahar House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504285160 2.25Mokhon House - Charaggasia W.F.P. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.75

1.20 0.00 0.00504285161 1.20Wrbunia Slice - WFP Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

3.00 0.00 3.00504285162 0.00NImtali Maitha WDB - Krok Nishan Baria 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

1.92 0.00 0.00504285163 1.92H/O Sekander Mirdha - Habib Meenzer House 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.00

2.59 0.00 0.00504285164 2.59Charpara Edgha - Saha Alom Mimzer House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.50

2.59 0.00 0.00504285165 2.59Baliatali G.P.S - Zahuruddin Houlader House 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.302.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504285166 2.13Baliatali Para - Mabbit Ali House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504285167 2.13Choto Baliatali - Fakir Bari WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

1.98 0.00 0.00504285168 1.98Adghor - Parirkhal WFP Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

4.57 0.00 0.00504285169 4.57Adghar WFP Road - Boinsomerta Sluice Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 5 18.601.50

2.59 0.00 0.00504285171 2.59Adam Akon House - Chotto Baliatali Khal Gora W.D.B 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.602.00

3.20 0.00 0.00504285172 3.20Samsuddin Akon H/O Eakub Ali 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.302.00

1.20 0.00 0.00504285173 1.20Sonbunia Pry School - Kalu Houlader House 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504285174 2.10Dhalu Khan House - Hasem Master House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.10

1.37 0.00 0.00504285175 1.37HAzrat Ali House - Monosa WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.00

1.99 0.00 0.00504285176 1.99Nali WDB - Monosatali Slice 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

1.65 0.00 0.00504285177 1.65MAitha Kheaghat - WDB Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.600.90

3.09 0.00 0.00504285178 3.09Kasem Mollah - Sobahan Para 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.301.00

3.75 0.00 0.00504285179 3.75Kathaltali WDB - Idbaria Mallik. 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.00

2.28 0.00 0.00504285180 2.28Sazipara Khalghat - Razzak Fakir Bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.75

2.28 0.00 0.00504285181 2.28Charakgasia Khal - Sarder Bari 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.75

2.13 0.00 0.00504285182 2.13H/O Hasan Sarder House - Charak gasia Slice 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.30

3.20 0.00 0.00504285183 3.20Khanihan Ali H/O WDB EMBT 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.50

3.35 0.00 0.00504285184 3.35Shilia WDB - H/O Nirmal 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.70

1.31 0.00 0.00504285185 1.31Chitta Narayan - WDB 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.00

1.97 0.00 0.00504285186 1.97Azgarkati Babugonj Road - Goibunia WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.13 0.00 0.00504285187 2.13Padma - Babuganj Tulatola 0.00 1 12.00 5 4.501.00

1.58 0.00 0.00504285188 1.58Shilia WDB - W.F.P. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.00

1.82 0.00 0.00504285189 1.82Padma House - Babugonj 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.00

2.59 0.00 0.00504285190 2.59Nishan Baria Khal Gora - Munshi Bari 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.00

1.22 0.00 0.00504285191 1.22Easin Master - Nishan Bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

1.61 0.00 0.00504285192 1.61Padma Kasem Ali House - WDB 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

1.52 0.00 0.00504285193 1.52Khanjahan House - Mallik Bari 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.50

1.22 0.00 0.00504285194 1.22Garjanbunia WDB - Kasem Kha 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.701.50

0.91 0.00 0.00504285195 0.91H/o Anower Mollah - Lalmia House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

0.61 0.00 0.00504285196 0.61Sonatala Pry. School - Z.B. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.00

2.88 0.00 0.00504285197 2.88Sonatala Bamonar Khal - Golbunia WDB 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.00

3.01 0.00 0.00504285198 3.01H/O Kasem Khan - WDB 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504285199 2.10Asman Tala Master H\O - Gopal House 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.70

2.00 0.00 0.00504285200 2.00H/O Noya Miah - Shahalman House 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.50

393.35 0.00 30.27VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 193 Nos. Road 363.08 0.00 4 63.00 830 1232.40

1033.68 52.12 91.27BARGUNA-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 308 Nos. Road 884.50 5.79 361 2980.23 1324 3059.93
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UPAZILA : BETAGI

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

30.00 22.00 0.00504472001 8.00Chandukhali-Niamati GC 0.00 15 185.00 0 0.007.32

6.90 2.00 0.20504472005 3.70Niamoti - Dasantorkati Via DC Hat 1.00 4 43.30 0 0.004.88

9.00 0.00 0.80504472006 8.20Betagi H/Q-Badnikhali GC 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.66

17.72 14.62 3.10504472007 0.00Badnikhali GC-Fuljhuri GC 0.00 28 300.80 0 0.004.00

6.00 1.00 0.00504472008 5.00Badnikhali GC-Kazir Hat GC via weat Karuna H/S 0.00 6 32.60 0 0.004.88

69.62 39.62 4.10UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 5 Nos. Road 24.90 1.00 55 565.70 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.50 1.00 0.00504473001 6.50Betagi UP- Laxmipura Bazar 0.00 3 52.00 2 9.204.88

4.50 0.75 0.00504473002 3.00Badnikhali GC - Kazir Hat GC Road. 0.75 6 5.40 0 0.004.88

3.55 0.00 0.00504473003 3.55Buramazumder U,P - Badnikhali Kheya Ghat Bazar 0.00 2 3.34 0 0.003.60

7.44 0.00 0.00504473011 7.44Betagi Upazila- Hosnabad UP via Goyal Bari GPS 0.00 6 167.00 9 91.004.88

6.80 4.28 0.00504473012 0.00Hosnabad UP-Mokamia Launchghat Bazar 2.52 9 141.10 0 0.003.80

3.25 0.00 0.00504473016 3.25Bibichini UP-Putiakhali WAPDA Bazar 0.00 4 84.05 1 24.003.40

6.10 0.00 0.00504473018 6.10Bibichini U.P office-Jhopkhali Bazar 0.00 7 55.50 3 46.003.40

3.84 3.84 0.00504473030 0.00Kazirabad UP-Kalikabari Launchghat Bazar 0.00 11 61.50 0 0.004.88

3.00 0.00 0.00504473033 3.00Sarishamuri U.P Office-Ghorichanna Bazar road. 0.00 1 25.00 6 7.804.88

2.98 0.80 0.80504473035 1.38Betagi UP- Jhopkhali Bazar 0.00 1 5.80 0 0.003.00

7.51 0.00 0.00504473038 7.51Mokamia UP-Charkhali WAPDA Bazar via Moller Hat 
east side

0.00 5 69.00 9 40.504.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504473039 4.00Bibichini UP office-SantirHat 0.00 7 66.40 0 0.004.00

5.98 0.00 0.00504473040 5.98Kazirabad UP-Kumrakhalihat 0.00 0 0.00 7 39.004.88

7.70 0.00 0.00504473041 7.70Hosnabad UP-Kazir Hat 0.00 5 80.94 12 86.003.00

1.04 0.00 0.00504473042 1.04Mokamia UP office-Moakamia Launchghat Bazar north 
side

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

5.80 0.00 0.00504473043 5.80Buramazumder UP office-Kalikabari Launchghat Bazar 
via Balaibunia H/S

0.00 2 25.00 0 0.003.10

4.50 0.00 0.00504473044 4.50Hosnabad UP office-Amragasia Bazar (WAPDA) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

4.00 0.00 0.00504473045 4.00Kazirabad UP office-Sharishamuri UP via house of A. 
Rod Mirdha

0.00 2 30.00 0 0.003.40

4.27 0.00 0.00504473046 4.27Hosnabad UP office-Sonerbangla Bazar via north 
Karuna RPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.06

93.75 10.67 0.80UNION ROAD TOTAL: 19 Nos. Road 79.01 3.27 71 872.03 49 343.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

5.09 0.00 0.00504474001 5.09Gariabuni - Jamirer Khal 0.00 0 0.00 5 61.002.43

6.64 0.00 0.00504474003 6.64Kata Khali Bridge - Baglor Hat 0.00 0 0.00 5 82.001.57

4.19 0.00 0.00504474004 4.19Putiakhali Khal - Barerdhone Road. 0.00 3 33.14 2 25.083.57

3.00 0.00 0.00504474005 3.00Gojmahmud Bandth - Fultala Khal 0.00 1 4.00 11 139.603.20

4.57 0.00 0.00504474006 4.57Kata Khali Emb - Goalbari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 15 43.683.69

4.46 0.00 0.00504474007 4.46Jalisha Bazar - Kashkhali Khali Road 0.00 1 9.14 2 12.003.65

6.23 0.00 0.00504474008 6.23Daser Khal - Kabil Akon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 15 76.973.66

3.96 0.00 0.00504474009 3.96Anojalisha - Kodomtala 0.00 2 3.00 11 61.203.66

6.00 0.00 0.00504474011 6.00Zoarkaruna GPS - Karuna Khal 0.00 0 0.00 2 16.003.65

5.33 0.00 0.00504474012 5.33Mokamia U.P - Betagi Khal 0.00 0 0.00 4 6.603.66

1.42 0.00 0.00504474013 1.42Mirjagonj - Akonjee Bari 0.00 0 0.00 4 6.043.68

4.40 0.00 0.00504474016 4.40Chondakhali Girls H\School - Sharishamuri U.P 0.00 1 1.20 6 38.002.63

3.24 0.00 0.00504474017 3.24Kalikabari - Kazirabad U.P. 0.00 1 1.83 2 3.663.13

3.50 0.00 0.00504474018 3.50Bora - Sharishamuri 0.00 2 70.00 3 30.003.67

3.50 0.00 0.00504474019 3.50W.D.B Emb. - Gabtoli G.P.S Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 11.822.72

3.24 0.00 0.00504474020 3.24Badnikhali Kheyaghat - Faruque House 0.00 0 0.00 9 11.403.65

3.10 0.00 0.00504474021 3.10Kawnia - Mirzagonj Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 18.814.00
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6.45 0.00 0.00504474022 6.45Aurbunia Kheyaghat - Niamati khal 0.00 2 30.22 4 48.003.10

4.05 0.00 0.00504474023 4.05Soapkhali Bhund ghat - Mehergazi Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 10 18.622.48

5.70 0.00 0.00504474024 5.70Bora Rashid Khan house - Gabtoli Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 3 15.642.42

3.50 0.00 0.00504474025 3.50Betmorezainuddin house - Miloner hat 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.422.40

4.00 0.00 0.00504474026 4.00Betmore Napit house - East Gabtoli Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 6 64.802.44

3.00 0.00 0.00504474027 3.00S.W. Govt.Pry. School - Salam Member house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 32.402.00

6.91 0.00 0.00504474028 6.91Gabua khal - Tetulbaria Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 13 62.943.68

3.20 0.00 0.00504474029 3.20Modhaya Karuna Govt.Pry. School - FRB Rd. via 
A.Kader Khan.

0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.44

4.42 0.00 0.00504474030 4.42Karuna khal - Biskhal River 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.642.44

2.93 0.00 0.00504474031 2.93R&H Rd. - Bolanathpur Rd. 0.00 1 17.38 5 10.922.44

4.80 0.00 0.00504474032 4.80Betagi FRB Rd. - Mokamia Jalisha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 6 8.643.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474033 2.00Deshantr Kathi H.S. - Khristanpara Rd. 0.00 1 15.00 2 25.003.20

2.50 0.00 0.00504474034 2.50Deshanterkathi H.S - Khondakar Bari Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 25.003.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504474035 2.50Khiristan para - D.C Hat Rd. 0.00 1 25.00 3 48.003.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504474036 2.00Bagbari - Tangrakhali Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.003.60

2.40 0.00 0.00504474037 2.40DC Hat to Mira bari road 0.00 2 22.00 1 10.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00504474038 3.00DC Hat to Deshanterkathi road 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.003.70

4.00 0.00 0.00504474039 4.00Goparkhal-Sharishamuri via Bakultali RPS 0.00 2 15.90 0 0.002.60

2.60 0.00 0.00504474040 2.60Chara School-Kazirabad Dakhil Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504474041 2.10Kazirabad Dakhil Madrasha-House of Faham Chowkider 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.10 0.00 0.00504474042 2.10Monur Hat-House of Shamsul Haque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474043 2.00Battala Bazar-House of Mosarif Chairman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88

1.85 0.00 0.00504474044 1.85Mannan's bridge-Maddo Kazirabad GPS via H/O Abdul 
Jabbar Howlader

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.60 0.00 0.00504474045 2.60Shantir Bari-Mirer Hat via Kazirabad sluice 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

3.00 0.00 0.00504474046 3.00H/O Hashim Gagi-H/O Motaleb Member via H/O 
Hashim Mollah

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

1.50 0.00 0.00504474047 1.50H/O Bakul Hazi-H/O Sofor Fakir 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.60 0.00 0.00504474048 3.60Chandukhali UZR-H/O Hossain Pada 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00504474049 2.50Chandukhali-H/O Aziz Mirdha via Galachipa UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474050 2.00Bashir Mollik RPS-Mirer Hat via South Bakultali RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.15 0.00 0.00504474051 2.15Goni Munshi Rawza Shirf-H/O Abdur Rob 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00504474052 1.60H/O Hemait-Bakultali Khalgora 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.00 0.00 0.00504474053 3.00Bora RCC Bridge-Bora sluice 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

4.60 0.00 0.00504474054 4.60Goper Khal UZR-Kumrakhali Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

5.10 0.00 0.00504474055 5.10Kumrakhali-Battala via Kapali Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

4.50 0.00 0.00504474056 4.50Galachipa UZR-Sharishamuri UP Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

6.10 0.00 0.00504474057 6.10Chatra Bazar-Soner Bangla Bazar via Kabil Akon Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504474058 3.00Chhopkhali Bazar-Chatra Bazar via H/O Ishak 
Howlader

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.10 0.00 0.00504474059 3.10Sopkhali WAPDA-Badhghat Bazar via Charsopkhali GPS 0.00 2 15.00 0 0.002.60

7.10 0.00 0.00504474060 7.10Napitkhali sluice-Madrasha bridge via H/O Shikander 
Shikder

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

2.95 0.00 0.00504474061 2.95Kadamtala Bazar-Jalisha Mokamia bridge 0.00 1 13.71 0 0.002.40

4.00 0.00 0.00504474062 4.00Kalagasia Launchghat-North Karuna RPS via 
Dhonmanik chotra RPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.50 0.00 0.00504474063 2.50Kazir Hat-Khaner Hat via center Karuna GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.00 0.00 0.00504474064 3.00Lemua Kheyaghat-Chhopkhali Bazar via south 
Chhopkhali H/S

0.00 1 20.00 0 0.001.60

6.00 0.00 0.00504474065 6.00Katakhali sluice-Fultala Bridge via Fultala RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

4.00 0.00 0.00504474066 4.00Napitkhali sluice-Khaner Hat via H/O Rashid A.T.O 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474067 2.00North Karuna RPS-H/O Salam RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.00 0.00 0.00504474068 3.00H/O Mohammed Member-Napit Bari via H?O Montu 
Majhi

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

3.10 0.00 0.00504474069 3.10Dhopabari-Kadamtala Rashid Member's House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.65 0.00 0.00504474070 2.65South West RPS-Jalisha Khal Via H/O Emtay Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.65 0.00 0.00504474071 2.65Shuakhali-Dhonmanikchotra RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504474072 3.00Maher Gagi UZR-H/O Hazi Rajjob Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.95 0.00 0.00504474073 2.95North Karuna-H/O Sattar Howlader via H/O Oli 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90
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3.00 0.00 0.00504474074 3.00North Karuna Rahimuddin Shikder Bari-H/O Amzid 
Matubber

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.00 0.00 0.00504474075 2.00Katakhali sluice-H/O Sanu Khan via H/O Anis Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

3.00 0.00 0.00504474076 3.00Khaner Hat-H/O Rajjak Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.56 0.00 0.00504474077 2.56South Hosnabad Faruk Karkor house-H/O Mokles ADC 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504474078 3.00Kaibarto Khalgora-Jalisha Bazar via south Hosna GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

4.05 0.00 0.00504474079 4.05South Basonda RPS-Fultala RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.45 0.00 0.00504474080 2.45H/O Yeasin Bapari-H/O Denser Ali via South Basonda 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.00 0.00 0.00504474081 2.00North Karuna Rashid Maulavi Bari-Kismat Karuna GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.26

3.00 0.00 0.00504474082 3.00Kismatkarua GPS-North Karuna RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

2.10 0.00 0.00504474083 2.10Anor Jalisha sluice-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.20 0.00 0.00504474084 2.20South Hosnabad Talukder Bari-H/O O.C Abdul 
Khalaque Biswar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504474085 2.00Maher Gagi Karuna Haruner Bari-North Karuna 
Hashimer Bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.61 0.00 0.00504474086 2.61Noth Betmore GPS-Milon Bazar via Kadir Dafader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.06 0.00 0.00504474087 2.06Betmore Napit Bari-H/O Rafaj Mollah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.10 0.00 0.00504474088 3.10Kalikabari Bazar-WAPDA via Fakir Hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

12.00 0.00 0.00504474089 12.00Kalikabari launhghat-Dbuachora sluinceghat via 
Fuljhuri

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474090 2.00Kazirabad Border-H/o Abul Hashim Join Secretary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.10 0.00 0.00504474091 3.10Milon Bazar-Ponchait Hat via H/O Shahjahan Khan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504474092 2.10Kshkhali Pool-Sharishamuri WAPDA via H/O Jaynuddun 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.40 0.00 0.00504474093 2.40Mayer Hat-Kalikabari WAPDA via H/O Abdul Jabbar 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.65

3.06 0.00 0.00504474094 3.06Mayer Hat-Fakir Hat via Ensan Chowkider 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

3.00 0.00 0.00504474095 3.00H/O Rashid Khan-H/O Motaleb Master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.15 0.00 0.00504474096 2.15H/O Yousub Sharif-Bagir Hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

6.00 0.00 0.00504474097 6.00Aliabad School-Dafa PS via Vora GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.05 0.00 0.00504474098 2.05Aliabad-Mayer Hat via H/O Sultan Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474099 2.00Kashkhali bridge-H/O Sultan via Mirdha Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

6.00 0.00 0.00504474100 6.00Mayer Hat-Gaurichanna 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504474101 5.00Sharishamuri UP-Khaskahli 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504474102 3.00Fakir Hat-Kazirabad Border via Hawlader Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.10 0.00 0.00504474103 2.10H/O Kirton-WAPDA via south Sharishamuri RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

4.00 0.00 0.00504474104 4.00South Betmor school-H/O Gafur Fakir via H/O Montaj 
Howlader

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

4.00 0.00 0.00504474105 4.00Mannan Mirdher Bari-Diren Memberer Bari via Akon 
Bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

4.10 0.00 0.00504474106 4.10Vora Bridge-Vora sluice via H/O Sadam Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

2.10 0.00 0.00504474107 2.10H/O Montaj Howlader-H/O Nur Mohammad Shikder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

2.00 0.00 0.00504474108 2.00DC Hat-Krishtanpara via Darur Rahmat Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

3.10 0.00 0.00504474109 3.10H/O Hakim Khan-Sardarpara Madrasha WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504474110 2.50Talgasia WAPDA-Deshintorkathi RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.40 0.00 0.00504474111 3.40Shanter Hat culvert-H/O Monoronjon Bal via Talgasia 
GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.40 0.00 0.00504474112 1.40WAPDA-H/O Anser Ali Khan Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.60 0.00 0.00504474113 1.60Talgasia GPS-H/O Chan Miah Howlader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.10 0.00 0.00504474114 2.10H/O Dhalu Howlader-Bibichini FWC 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474115 2.00Katakhali Khal-Napit Bari via Khan Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.10 0.00 0.00504474116 2.10Putiakhali UZR-WAPDA via H/O Altaf Shikder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

2.30 0.00 0.00504474117 2.30Fultala RHD-WAPDA via H/O Ayub Ali Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.40

2.60 0.00 0.00504474118 2.60Bibichini UZR-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.40 0.00 0.00504474119 1.40Bibichini UZR-WAPDA via Barai Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474120 2.00Puber Khaler Gora-Polli Mongol Madrasha via H/O 
Yousub Khan

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.40 0.00 0.00504474121 1.40H/O Rahim Khan-H/O Ali Azim Khan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504474122 2.00DC Hat-Khan Bari via H/O Abdur Rashid Master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.40 0.00 0.00504474123 1.40H/O Harun Member-H/O Sultan Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00504474124 1.80Bibichini H/S-Karikor Bari via Mollik Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10
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1.25 0.00 0.00504474125 1.25Pubar Khaler pochip Par-Khan Bari via Chan Miah 
Howlader

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

3.95 0.00 0.00504474126 3.95H/O Ruhul Amin-H/O Moslem Khondhoker via Anore 
Jalisha GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

3.90 0.00 0.00504474127 3.90Akone Bari Carpeting Road-Fultala Bridge via 
Kadamtala

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504474128 3.00H/O Azher Matubber-Dhalibarier Banthghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00504474129 2.00Dhopabari-Dafader Bari bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.00 0.00 0.00504474130 3.00Kadamtala Carpeting road-Fultala Charergora via 
Akone bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.50 0.00 0.00504474131 3.50Rayer Khaler Puberpar-Betagi UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.10 0.00 0.00504474132 3.10H/O Mazid Khan-UZR via Gagibari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504474133 4.00Paurashava Bordar(Baka Pool)-Barerdhon Khal via 
south Bholanathpur GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

7.00 0.00 0.00504474134 7.00Jopkhali Bazar-Amragachia bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.00 0.00 0.00504474135 2.00Dhopa Bari-UZR via Mirdha Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.60 0.00 0.00504474136 1.60H/O Sansu Howlader-H/O Forkan Ukil 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

2.00 0.00 0.00504474137 2.00Amragasia UZR-South Volanathpur GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00504474138 3.00East Ranipur Khandoker Bari-Doper Khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.92 0.00 0.00504474139 1.92Keorabunia Khal-WADPA via H/O Safiquar Rahman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.19 0.00 0.00504474140 2.19Zilbunia RPS-Keorabunia GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.00 0.00 0.00504474141 2.00H/O Khoka Master-H/O Mazid Khan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.40 0.00 0.00504474142 1.40Bulur Khalergora-H/O Zonabali Garami 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

1.60 0.00 0.00504474143 1.60H/O Sheraj Uddin Maulavi-Barerdon WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.80 0.00 0.00504474144 3.80Zilbunia Khalergora-Baili bridge via UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474145 2.00Zilbunia WADPA-Moharazer Pool 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

4.60 0.00 0.00504474146 4.60Keorabunia UZR-Maharazer Pool via Hafizuddin shikder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.80 0.00 0.00504474147 1.80Gabua Khalerergora-H/O Pondit Khan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.90 0.00 0.00504474148 2.90Laxmipura Madrasha-Bibichini UNR via Khalifabari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

3.00 0.00 0.00504474149 3.00Kashkhali Pool-Dafa school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.50 0.00 0.00504474150 2.50Afserer Pool-Panchayeter Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

4.00 0.00 0.00504474151 4.00Nomor Khaler sluice-Ranipur Bazar 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.40

4.30 0.00 0.00504474152 4.30Laxmipura sluice-Gariabunia Pucca road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

3.00 0.00 0.00504474153 3.00Vagolerpar-Ranipur Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.00 0.00 0.00504474154 2.00Jogaikhali sluice-Khondoker Bari sluice 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

3.00 0.00 0.00504474155 3.00Khondokerbari sluice-East Ranipur GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474156 2.00Gariabunia school-H/O Kader Sharif 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

3.10 0.00 0.00504474157 3.10Uttar Chotto Mokamia WAPDA-WAPDA via H/O 
Moslem miah

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.20 0.00 0.00504474158 2.20Chotto Mokamia Anowar Gagibari-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504474159 1.50Chotto Mokamia Jaynal Howlader bari-UZR via Biler 
Bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.50 0.00 0.00504474160 2.50Karuan Faker Master house-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.65 0.00 0.00504474161 1.65Karuna Shekender Shikder house-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.40 0.00 0.00504474162 3.40Natur Kalergora-UZR via Khalifabari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504474163 1.75Chotto Mokamia Hasem Gagi Bari-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.25 0.00 0.00504474164 2.25Hat Mokamia WAPDA-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

3.10 0.00 0.00504474165 3.10Joar Karuna Ataher Jomader house-UZR via Hasania 
Madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.00 0.00 0.00504474166 2.00Kadamtala Mirabari-Akon Baru Kheyaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504474167 2.00Mokamia Madrasha-Mominuddin Howlader Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.50 0.00 0.00504474168 2.50Baro Mokamia Oahed shikder bari-H/O Ayub Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.95 0.00 0.00504474169 1.95Karuna Mominuddiner Bari-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.95

2.05 0.00 0.00504474170 2.05UZR-H/O Ruhul Amin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

1.55 0.00 0.00504474171 1.55Karuna Hasania Madrasha-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

2.10 0.00 0.00504474172 2.10Joar Karuna GPS-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.20 0.00 0.00504474173 1.20Chotto Mokamia Khalaque Khan Bari-H/O Fakor Uddin 
How

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.10 0.00 0.00504474174 1.10WAPDA Baribandth-Chotto Mokamia GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.00 0.00 0.00504474175 3.00East Fultala RPS-Gariabunia UP office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474176 2.00Fultala Mannan Mirdha Bari-Khan Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

Page 215



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : BARISAL

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BARGUNA

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

1.25 0.00 0.00504474177 1.25Mayer Hat-Mirzagonj Border via H/O Sobahan Dr. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504474178 1.75Mirzagonj Border-H/O Gani Howlader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474179 2.00Mayer Hat-Aziz Howlader house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.95 0.00 0.00504474180 2.95Mayer Hat Gagi Bari-Musulli Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

3.60 0.00 0.00504474181 3.60Bura Mazulder Tahshilder-Musulli Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

1.20 0.00 0.00504474182 1.20H/O Gani Howlader-H/O Eshak Shikder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.60 0.00 0.00504474183 1.60East Kawnia GPS-Burijkhali bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

1.10 0.00 0.00504474184 1.10Burujkhali Khalerpar-Keyar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504474185 2.50Buramamazumder Tahshil office-Burujkhali Khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.10 0.00 0.00504474186 2.10Kawnia Bazar-Badnikhali WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

3.50 0.00 0.00504474187 3.50Balaibunia-Kalikabari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

3.00 0.00 0.00504474188 3.00Poller Hat-UZR via Dhopabari RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

3.10 0.00 0.00504474189 3.10Kawnia Bazar-Kazirabad Bardar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.10 0.00 0.00504474190 2.10Dhopabari bridge-Kawnia Fuljhuri 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00504474191 1.50Kawnia-Fuljhuri Road-Chitto Kapalibari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474192 2.00Kawnia-Badnikhali road-Fultala Pucca bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.10

2.10 0.00 0.00504474193 2.10Fultala-WAPDA via Badnikhali RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.90 0.00 0.00504474194 2.90Chotto Badnikhali RPS-Balaibunia H/S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.60 0.00 0.00504474195 1.60Badnikhali GPS-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.40 0.00 0.00504474196 1.40Kawnia-Badnikhali road-H/O Shahalam Howlader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.70 0.00 0.00504474197 1.70H/O Hashim Member-Badnikhali-Kazir Hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00504474198 1.55Kazir Hat UZR-H/O Hashim Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

6.40 0.00 0.00504474199 6.40Napitpara UZR-Charkhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.76 0.00 0.00504474200 1.76Kawnia Bazar-Mirjagonj Border SSWRDSP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.40 0.00 0.00504474201 1.40SSWRDSP Sluice-H/O Latif Howlader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.60

1.60 0.00 0.00504474202 1.60Kawnua Bazar-UZR via Kabir Hawlader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.85

3.95 0.00 0.00504474203 3.95H/O Eshak Mollah-UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.65 0.00 0.00504474204 3.65Padabari-Raribari via south Basonda RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

1.60 0.00 0.00504474205 1.60WAPDA-Goalbari GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504474206 2.10WAPDA-Anor Jalisha GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.65

1.98 0.00 0.00504474207 1.98Anor Jalisha sluice-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.05 0.00 0.00504474208 1.05H/O Vice Chairman-Jalisha-Betagi UNR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504474209 2.00Kalikabari Pucca bridge-H/O Lal Miah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

3.10 0.00 0.00504474210 3.10Fultala UZR-WAPDA via Hashim Gagi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

3.05 0.00 0.00504474211 3.05Fultala sluice-Putiakhali Sluice 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.60

2.10 0.00 0.00504474212 2.10H/O Jalal Master-Bibichini UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00504474213 2.00H/O Montu Mollik-Goshbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.60 0.00 0.00504474214 1.60H/O Ali Azim Khan-East Fultala RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

3.10 0.00 0.00504474215 3.10Buramazulder UP-Battala UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.10 0.00 0.00504474216 2.10Bibichini Hatem Gagi Bari-H/O Nikhil Shan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

3.90 0.00 0.00504474217 3.90Joar Karuna Sahjahan Master house-Charkhali 
launchghat

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.60 0.00 0.00504474218 2.60Kailghata School-WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504474219 2.00Kailghata school-H/O Adam Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.10

2.25 0.00 0.00504474220 2.25Charkhali sluice-Kailghata H/S 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.003.40

2.20 0.00 0.00504474221 2.20WAPDA Bariband-North Karuna GPS via H/O Hamid 
Chowkider

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

1.60 0.00 0.00504474222 1.60H/O Karim Master-Barerdon river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

2.30 0.00 0.00504474223 2.30Battala Culvert-Bakultali Clinic via Hashim Ali Master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.40 0.00 0.00504474224 2.40H/O Shamsul Haque Master-Pacca Road via H/O 
Rahman Master

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

3.00 0.00 0.00504474225 3.00H/O Montu Member-H/O Shamsul Haque Master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.10 0.00 0.00504474226 2.10Jamir Uddin bridge-RRIPM Bridge near at H/O Ataher 
Matubber

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.10 0.00 2.10504474227 0.00Betagi UZR-Sabujkanon UZR 0.00 8 37.00 0 0.003.65

12.00 3.00 0.00504474228 9.00Betagi H/Q-Niamati  via Laxmipura Madrasha, Shantir 
Hat, DC Hat

0.00 4 53.00 2 100.004.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504474229 4.00Badnikhali GC-Kazir Hat GC via Mazar 0.00 5 6.60 0 0.004.88

9.00 3.00 0.00504474230 6.00Betagi H/Q-Kazir Hat GC via Kabil Akon Hat 0.00 7 94.00 0 0.004.00

Page 216



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : BARISAL

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BARGUNA

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

3.90 0.00 0.00504474231 3.90Buramazumder-Mirzagonj Border Bazar 0.00 1 22.50 0 0.004.88

4.51 0.00 0.00504474232 4.51Aliabad Lanchghat - Kazirabad Via Mayar Hat 0.00 4 39.70 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00504474233 3.00Kazirabad UP - H\O Abdul Rob 0.00 0 0.00 3 42.004.00

3.73 0.00 0.00504474234 3.73Betagi UP-Grade Laxmipura Via Bholanathpur 0.00 2 50.00 4 77.003.88

5.00 2.80 0.00504474235 2.20Betagi UP- Kadamtala - Jhalisha Rd. 0.00 14 160.50 2 3.004.88

1.96 0.00 0.14504474236 1.82 Betagi UP-Keorabunia UZR 0.00 0 0.00 2 14.003.00

2.69 0.00 0.00504474237 2.69Betagi UP-Jagaikhal Bazar 0.00 4 69.64 2 6.003.88

8.00 0.00 0.00504474238 8.00Bibichini U.P. - Bibichini FWC (East Bank Vholardon 
Khal)

0.00 5 97.00 10 92.443.40

4.60 0.00 0.00504474239 4.60Talgachia H.S - Bagoler par Khyeya Ghat Rd. 0.00 8 137.00 1 12.003.50

5.00 0.75 0.00504474240 4.25Fultala WAPDA-Shantir Hat 0.00 6 84.00 2 22.004.60

5.00 0.00 0.00504474241 5.00Hosnabad UP-Battala UZR via north Karuna RPS 0.00 1 15.00 6 158.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504474242 4.50Hosnabad UP-Kabil Akon Hat via Hazrat Khan 0.00 0 0.00 4 30.004.88

4.15 0.00 0.00504474243 4.15Mokamia U.P. Office - Battala UZR via house of Chnnu 
Gazi

0.00 3 53.00 2 9.003.10

4.50 0.00 0.00504474244 4.50Betagi Gabua Kheya Ghat - Tatulbaria Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 21.002.40

4.50 0.00 0.00504474245 3.50Mokamia UP - Pachim Karuna UZR (west side) 1.00 2 23.27 1 22.004.88

3.10 0.00 0.00504474246 3.10Karuna FRB - Mirjagonj Border Rd 0.00 3 72.00 0 0.003.66

3.38 0.00 0.00504474247 3.38Kazir Hat G.C - Badnikhali FRB Rd ( South Karuna) 0.00 3 27.90 3 2.794.88

4.50 0.00 0.00504474248 4.50Galachipa UZR - Sharishamuri Union Border Bazar 0.00 2 30.00 4 46.003.50

5.25 0.00 0.00504474249 5.25Bibichini UP-Bibichini UZR 0.00 0 0.00 3 48.003.66

3.50 0.00 3.50504474250 0.00Betagi UP-Amragashia Bazar via south Bholanathpur 
GPS

0.00 6 104.00 1 50.005.80

5.00 0.00 0.00504474251 5.00Barguna-Betagi (RHD) - Mollah Hat - Charkhali road 0.00 4 49.00 8 23.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00504474252 2.00Chandukhali - Galachipa Box Culvert 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

9.00 0.00 0.00504474253 9.00Bibichini UP office-Christanpara via house Dhalu 
Howladar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.70504474254 2.30Buramazumder UP-Mirjagonj Border Bazar 0.00 2 40.00 1 2.004.88

7.00 0.00 0.00504474255 7.00Bibichini UP office-Niamati Bazar via Polli Mongol 
Bazar/Shahi Mosque

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

8.50 0.00 0.00504474256 8.50Bibichini UP office-Niamati Bazar via Shinter Hat & DC 
Hat

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

3.20 0.00 0.00504474257 3.20Mokamia UP office-Mokamia Launchghat Bazar via 
house of Gafur Chairman

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

3.10 0.00 0.00504474258 3.10Buramazumder UP office-Badnikhali Bazar via Polli 
Mongol GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

4.00 0.00 0.00504474259 4.00Kazirabad UP office-Mirer Hat 0.00 2 23.00 0 0.003.60

6.00 0.00 0.00504474260 6.00Kazirabad UP office-Chandukhali via House of Asrab 
Master

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.40

3.00 0.00 0.00504474261 3.00Bibichini UP office-Putiakhali Bazar south side 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.88

3.00 0.00 0.00504474262 3.00Kazirabad UP office-Goperkhal Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88

2.63 0.00 0.00504474263 2.63Sharishamuri UP office-Maier Hat via house of DC 
Abul Hasham Shaheb

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504474264 3.50Sharishamuri Up office-Aliabad sluiceghat Bazar via 
Arshadia school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

3.10 0.00 0.00504474265 3.10Sharishamuri UP office-Aliabad launchghat bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

4.10 0.00 0.00504474266 4.10Sharishamuri UP office-Gourichanna via Zumaddar Bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

4.60 0.00 0.00504474267 4.60Bibichini UP office-Katakhali Sluiceghat Bazar via 
Shikderbari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504474268 4.00Kazirabad UP office-Puler Hat Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.06

5.95 0.00 0.00504474269 5.95Kazirabad UP office-Kumrakhali Bazar via Model school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

3.90 0.00 0.00504474270 3.90Kazirabad UP office-Fakir Hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.60 0.00 0.00504474271 3.60Hosnabad UP office-Chatra Bazar via Charchhopkhali 
GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

5.90 0.00 0.00504474272 5.90Hosnabad UP office-Kabil Akon via house of SP shaheb 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

3.50 0.00 0.00504474273 3.50Sharishamuri UP office-Fuljhuri GC via Gabtali GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

6.60 0.00 0.00504474274 6.60Sharishamuri UP office-Chandukhali Bazar via 
Mirdhabari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.10 0.00 0.00504474275 4.10Bibichini UP office-Darghabari Bazar via house of Anis 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

3.60 0.00 0.00504474276 3.60Bibichini UP office-Fultala Bazar via house of Mostafa 
Mira

0.00 1 15.00 0 0.003.20

9.00 0.00 0.00504474277 9.00Betagi UP office-Niamati Bazar (WAPDA) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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2.50 0.00 0.00504474278 2.50Mokamia UP offfice-UZR via house of Hashem Gagi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

4.50 0.00 0.00504474279 4.50Buramazumder UP office-Kailghata Bazar via 
Gramordhon Madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

4.00 0.00 0.00504474280 4.00Buramazumder UP office-Mirzagonj Border via house 
of Barake Mirdha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

5.48 0.00 0.00504474281 5.48Hosnabad UP office-Khaner Hat via Chhopkhali 
Kamrabad

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.50 0.00 0.00504474282 3.50Buramazumder UP office-Badnikhali Bazar via Datter 
Bridge

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

897.85 9.55 6.44VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 278 Nos. Road 880.86 1.00 124 1635.63 236 1826.11

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.75 0.00 0.00504475001 3.75Daser Khal - Phalanbari 0.00 0 0.00 4 80.002.40

3.88 0.00 0.00504475002 3.88Fultala - Mirzagonj Road. 0.00 2 19.80 4 14.753.15

2.25 0.00 0.00504475003 2.25Bholardhon Khal - Feeder Road 0.00 1 6.10 1 10.673.42

2.78 0.00 0.00504475005 2.78Fultala Enus Mirdha - Wazed Sikder House 0.00 0 0.00 3 24.003.60

2.90 0.00 0.00504475006 2.90Care Road - Dhalu Khan House 0.00 1 15.24 1 50.473.78

3.00 0.00 0.00504475007 3.00Kaliatola - Putiakhali Khal 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.65

6.10 0.00 0.00504475008 6.10Gariabunia - Khontakhola Laxmipur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 12 120.403.56

2.18 0.00 0.00504475009 2.18Bholanathpur School - G.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.643.60

2.79 0.00 0.00504475012 2.79Yusuf Mollah - Sharker Khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 21.003.36

1.98 0.00 0.00504475013 1.98Ranipur Doparkhal - Laksmipur Care Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 46.003.65

4.42 0.00 0.00504475015 4.42daikhali Khal - North Karuna Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.24

4.75 0.00 0.00504475016 4.75Suakhali Khal - Charsoap Khali 0.00 2 55.00 2 3.823.65

3.10 0.00 0.00504475017 3.10Kadamtala Khal - Baburullha Khali Road. 0.00 0 0.00 5 30.642.35

4.19 0.00 0.00504475018 4.19Bishkhali River - WDB Embankment Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 18.003.65

1.39 0.00 0.00504475019 1.39Karuna Bridge - Joar Karuna Road. 0.00 1 16.50 3 11.642.41

3.96 0.00 0.00504475020 3.96Zingabaria GPS - Bishkhali River 0.00 0 0.00 5 35.602.40

3.50 0.00 3.50504475022 0.00Karunarkhal - Zingabaria GPS 0.00 0 0.00 4 21.642.40

2.71 0.00 0.00504475023 2.71Kawnia Mirdha Bari - Mirzagonj Road. 0.00 0 0.00 6 63.602.70

6.13 0.00 0.00504475024 6.13Kawnia Khal - Kazir hat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 6 70.602.73

3.33 0.00 0.00504475025 3.33Buramujomder - Jamiruddin High School 0.00 1 30.00 3 5.463.60

2.36 0.00 0.00504475027 2.36Bakultoli - Ayzuddin Mollah House 0.00 0 0.00 4 7.281.10

2.86 0.00 0.00504475028 2.86Sharishamury - Makbul Member House 0.00 0 0.00 4 11.462.15

3.06 0.00 0.00504475029 3.06Kazirabad - Sharimury U.P  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 14.002.97

3.23 0.00 0.00504475030 3.23Buramojumder U.P - Chittakapil 0.00 0 0.00 5 9.102.00

3.30 0.00 0.00504475031 3.30Kumrakhali bazar - Kapali Bari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 7.322.61

3.87 0.00 0.00504475032 3.87Katakhali Khal - Bakultali Khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 5.462.00

3.63 0.00 0.00504475033 3.63Kazirabad - Kashkhali Khal 0.00 0 0.00 6 27.462.06

4.87 0.00 0.00504475034 4.87Mahbbat House - Shahajan House 0.00 0 0.00 6 47.282.30

5.70 0.00 0.00504475035 5.70Mayer Hat - Burzung Ali House 0.00 0 0.00 4 25.642.65

4.16 0.00 0.00504475038 4.16Fulzuri Khal - BWDB Embankment 0.00 0 0.00 10 75.922.88

6.22 0.00 0.00504475039 6.22Sharishamury Emb. - Fuljuri 0.00 1 24.00 3 19.832.00

5.50 0.00 0.00504475040 5.50Sharishmury - WAPDA Embankment 0.00 1 45.10 3 6.003.45

1.17 0.00 0.00504475041 1.17East Ranipur H/o Kader Sharif - H/O Shaquddin Mollah 0.00 0 0.00 3 35.002.44

4.42 0.00 0.00504475042 4.42H/o Jainal Mollik - North Kadary Govt.Pry.School 0.00 0 0.00 3 31.002.44

3.30 0.00 0.00504475043 3.30House of Alam Mollah - Barerdone Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 21.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00504475044 2.00Sunti House - Atahar Khondaker House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504475045 2.50Kazirabad - Khya Ghat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00504475046 3.50DC Hat- Sintir Hat via H/O Abdur Satter Mollik Road 0.00 3 42.00 1 15.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00504475047 1.25Putiakhali -WAPDA Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

135.99 0.00 3.50VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 39 Nos. Road 132.49 0.00 13 253.74 135 995.68

1197.21 59.84 14.83BETAGI UPAZILA TOTAL: 341 Nos. Road 1117.27 5.27 263 3327.10 420 3165.29
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UPAZILA : PATHARGHATA
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10.00 4.50 5.50504852001 0.00Munshigonj-Charduani-Nali (Shaplaja GC) (UZR #577) 0.00 12 120.30 0 0.007.31

4.66 3.23 0.00504852002 1.43Patharghata-Kalmegha 0.00 5 12.49 0 0.007.31

7.90 7.90 0.00504852003 0.00Kakchira-Lemua-Nachnapara 0.00 6 10.60 0 0.007.31

8.25 0.10 7.50504852005 0.65Charduani-Kakchira via Keramotpur-Kamarer Hat 0.00 8 102.70 0 0.004.88

9.37 0.00 4.00504852006 5.37Kalmegha-Charduani GC 0.00 10 135.40 0 0.004.88

10.45 0.00 3.00504852007 7.45Patharghata-Charduani GC via Khalifar Hat-Macherkhal 0.00 22 137.42 0 0.004.88

50.63 15.73 20.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 6 Nos. Road 14.90 0.00 63 518.91 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

8.40 0.00 4.30504853001 4.10Patherghata - Harinbaria Badurtala 0.00 9 42.95 0 0.004.88

4.10 0.00 2.00504853003 0.00Patherghata - Tengra Bazar 2.10 8 55.88 0 0.003.86

4.50 0.00 4.00504853012 0.50Nachnapara UP (Bashtala Bazar) - Fakir Hat 0.00 9 66.60 0 0.004.87

1.20 0.00 1.20504853015 0.00Nachnapara UP (Bashtala Bazar) - Nachnapara Bazar 0.00 2 1.90 0 0.004.88

11.09 0.00 1.00504853017 10.09Charduani - Tengra Bazar 0.00 16 77.98 3 2.704.88

6.23 6.23 0.00504853018 0.00Nachnapara UP (Hazi Muzaharuddin (R&H)) - 
Katakhali Rd. Via Fakirhat & MKPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.007.32

4.33 4.33 0.00504853019 0.00Saptogram Kataltali Bazar-  Baintala RHD 
(Nachnapara UP)

0.00 5 76.00 2 32.003.66

6.00 0.00 2.00504853020 4.00Lemua GC - C & B Bazar (RHD) via Hemontopur 0.00 1 21.00 0 0.003.05

6.00 0.00 0.00504853021 6.00Kakchira UP-Haridra Bazar 0.00 4 89.44 0 0.004.88

7.15 0.00 0.00504853022 7.15Kathaltali UP-Shaptagram-Kathaltali Bazar via 
Burjugpur GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88

5.50 0.00 5.50504853023 0.00Patharghata-Padma sluice 0.00 2 18.90 0 0.004.88

5.75 0.00 1.40504853024 4.35Kalmegha UP-Munshigonj Bazar via Sonali Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88

8.55 0.00 1.00504853025 7.55Nachnapara UP-Taluker Charduani via Napiter 
Kheyaghat

0.00 4 52.60 0 0.004.88

4.10 0.00 0.00504853026 4.10Rayhanpur UP-Pipulia Bazar via Jamirtala 0.00 5 64.80 0 0.003.67

6.10 0.00 0.00504853027 6.10Kakchira UP - Fakir Hat via Khastabak 0.00 2 40.00 4 3.603.17

2.25 0.00 2.25504853030 0.00Lemua GC  - Betmore RHD (Sathkor Bazar). 0.00 3 35.40 0 0.004.88

91.24 10.55 24.65UNION ROAD TOTAL: 16 Nos. Road 53.94 2.10 70 643.45 9 38.30

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.75 0.00 0.00504854001 1.75W.D.B Embt. - Charduani U.P 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.902.30

2.55 0.00 0.00504854003 2.55Geanpara - nachnapara U.P 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.82

2.50 0.00 1.00504854006 1.50Raihanpur - Mairhat 0.00 1 29.04 4 3.602.47

1.80 0.00 0.80504854007 1.00Raihanpur - Muchighata 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.45

5.00 0.00 0.00504854011 5.00Padma road - Hatempur bazar 0.00 2 16.75 3 2.702.93

5.25 0.00 1.00504854013 4.25RHD (Kazi bari) - Khaliferhat via Hatempur Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.10 0.00 0.00504854014 1.10Tangra Bazar - Baleswar Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.86

1.20 0.00 1.20504854017 0.00Kamarerhat - Kupdon Launch Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88

3.25 0.00 0.00504854018 3.25Kathaltali Bazar - Parighata via Kathaltali GPS Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00504854019 3.50Kamarerhat --Munshigong Reg. Pry. School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.88

2.10 0.00 0.00504854020 2.10Charlathinmara - Badurtala 0.00 1 13.00 2 4.902.31

2.25 0.00 0.00504854021 2.25Badurtala - Haritana 0.00 1 16.00 2 1.802.28

3.85 0.00 0.00504854022 3.85Ruhita - WDB Embkt. 0.00 4 30.76 0 0.002.65

1.75 0.00 0.00504854023 1.75Baritala kazibari - hatempur 0.00 1 1.82 2 1.802.03

2.55 0.00 0.00504854024 2.55Munshigonj - Saherabad 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.07

2.10 0.00 0.00504854025 2.10Kanchur hat - Chonbunia WDB embt. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.15

2.75 0.00 0.00504854026 2.75Kanchur hat - Kulmegha 0.00 1 0.91 2 1.801.66

2.10 0.00 0.00504854027 2.10Kalmegha H.school - kupdon 0.00 2 14.79 1 0.902.15

1.80 0.00 0.00504854028 1.80Kalomegha bazar - Amratala 0.00 1 15.00 2 1.801.68

4.15 0.00 0.00504854029 4.15Haritana - Tengra bazar 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.07
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5.00 0.00 0.00504854030 5.00Kathaltali - Parighata Kheya ghat 0.00 1 18.28 6 5.401.69

1.90 0.00 0.00504854031 1.90Keratpur bazar - Manikhali 0.00 1 1.82 3 2.701.83

7.60 0.00 0.00504854032 7.60Keratpur hat - Apiler bharani bridge 0.00 2 36.48 11 9.902.16

5.75 0.00 0.00504854033 5.75Tengra Bazar - Munshigonj 0.00 1 1.19 8 7.281.69

1.30 0.00 0.00504854034 1.30Rupdon - North rupdon 0.00 2 26.50 1 0.901.47

5.00 0.00 0.00504854035 5.00Kalomegha RHD - Munshigong Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 7 6.303.00

3.35 0.00 0.00504854036 3.35Kakchira GC - Lamua GC 0.00 0 0.00 6 8.301.88

3.90 0.00 0.00504854037 3.90Nachnapara UP - Keramatpur hat. 0.00 0 0.00 8 14.562.21

7.40 0.00 0.00504854038 7.40Kakchira GC  -Pipulia Bazar via Madartoli 0.00 1 1.50 9 8.101.66

94.50 0.00 4.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 29 Nos. Road 90.50 0.00 23 225.34 97 100.74

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

4.90 0.00 0.00504855001 4.90Charlathinara cyclone shelter - Padma 0.00 0 0.00 3 5.462.28

3.45 0.00 0.00504855002 3.45Charlathimara Pry.school - Zintala Embt. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.38

2.70 0.00 0.00504855005 2.70Padma - Ruhita 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.08

3.60 0.00 0.00504855006 3.60Haritana - Ruhita 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.11

1.50 0.00 0.00504855007 1.50Ruhita sluice - Tangra bazar 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.05

1.30 0.00 0.00504855010 1.30Charlatimara Cyclone shelter - charlathimara 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.09

1.80 0.00 0.00504855011 1.80Choto Pathorghta RHD - WDB road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.82

5.60 0.00 0.00504855012 5.60Charduani WDB Embt. - Haglapasha 0.00 0 0.00 5 9.101.79

1.65 0.00 0.00504855014 1.65Saherabad - Charduani sluice 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.36

4.80 0.00 0.00504855015 4.80North charduani - Maderkhal 0.00 1 20.60 3 2.701.88

1.70 0.00 0.00504855016 1.70WAPDA Embt. - Geanpara 0.00 1 25.00 2 1.801.56

2.40 0.00 0.00504855017 2.40Chotto Tengra - WDB Embt. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.31

2.75 0.00 0.00504855018 2.75Bara patherghata - west gutabachia 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.57

2.50 0.00 0.00504855019 2.50Gutabacha - west Gutabach embt 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.35

1.80 0.00 0.00504855020 1.80West Gutabacha WAPDA embt. - Pry.S. 0.00 1 20.74 1 1.831.65

7.55 0.00 0.00504855021 7.55Kalipur - Amratala 0.00 1 12.00 6 30.221.59

2.10 0.00 0.00504855022 2.10Gutabacha - Chonbunia WDB embt. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.15

5.15 0.00 1.40504855024 3.75Sonali madrasha - chonbunia 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.603.19

6.75 0.00 0.00504855029 6.75Kalipur - kironpur H.school 0.00 1 15.54 8 7.202.35

3.00 0.00 0.00504855030 3.00Talukcharduani embt.- kalibari 0.00 1 15.23 3 2.702.19

4.50 0.00 0.00504855031 4.50Kalibari - kironpur 0.00 1 19.81 4 3.602.58

1.80 0.00 0.00504855032 1.80Charlathinara - Badurtala Reserve Tank 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.06

2.25 0.00 0.00504855033 2.25Charduani madrasha - Burjukpur pry.school 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.602.38

4.00 0.00 0.00504855037 4.00Pathorghata RHD - Munsiging(St from Nuru Chowkidr 
Bari)

0.00 4 105.03 3 2.703.10

4.50 0.00 0.00504855038 4.50Bakaultala - Parighata 0.00 0 0.00 6 10.920.94

1.35 0.00 0.00504855042 1.35South Ganpara - Middle Ganpara 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.97

3.00 0.00 0.00504855044 3.00Nachanpara - East Ganpara 0.00 1 1.82 4 3.602.44

1.80 0.00 0.00504855045 1.80Nachnapara - East Ganpara 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.45

1.95 0.00 0.00504855051 1.95Golbunia - H.O A.jabber member 0.00 1 1.82 2 1.801.75

4.30 0.00 0.00504855052 4.30Matderkhal - Tafalbaria 0.00 1 16.75 6 5.401.31

3.10 0.00 0.00504855053 3.10Khastabak - katakhali 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.51

6.00 0.00 0.00504855054 6.00Jaliaghata bridge - Apiler bridge 0.00 0 0.00 8 14.561.81

4.45 0.00 0.00504855055 4.45Khastabak - Bainchatki 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.11

1.60 0.00 0.00504855057 1.60Katakhali - Rupdon WDB embt. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.04

2.95 0.00 0.00504855058 2.95Kironpur - Jaliaghata bridge 0.00 1 15.00 4 3.601.56

0.70 0.00 0.00504855059 0.70Gani member house - Kakchira 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.902.09

1.50 0.00 0.00504855061 1.50Patherghata Kakchira - WDB Embankment 0.00 1 18.28 1 0.902.00

3.20 0.00 0.00504855062 3.20Katakhali - North Katakhali Embk. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.50

1.20 0.00 0.00504855063 1.20Kakchira Bazar - Kakchira Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.00

1.45 0.00 0.00504855064 1.45West Hatempur - Hatempur Embk. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.00

1.70 0.00 0.00504855065 1.70Middle Padma - Padma Sluice 0.00 1 18.00 1 0.902.10

2.80 0.00 0.00504855066 2.80West Nachanpara - East Nachanpara 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504855067 2.50West Madartoli - East Madartoli 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.701.50
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1.70 0.00 0.00504855068 1.70Gutabucha - Chanbunia WDB 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.002.00

4.30 0.00 0.00504855070 4.30Ghutabacha - Munsigong Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.402.60

3.00 0.00 0.00504855071 3.00Bainchatki - RHD Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.65

4.00 0.00 0.00504855072 4.00Karitala - Madartali Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.85

3.60 0.00 0.00504855073 3.60Ghutabacha - Maser Khal Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.65

3.60 0.00 0.00504855075 3.60Baritala - Nij Latimara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.501.65

3.40 0.00 0.00504855076 3.40Macherer Hat - Munchigong Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.503.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504855077 2.00Ghutabacha R&H - West Ghutabacha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.10

3.50 0.00 0.00504855078 3.50Nali Kheyaghat - Nachnapara Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.401.85

3.45 0.00 0.00504855079 3.45Kathal Tali - kalipur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 33.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00504855080 1.50Ruhita -Tengra Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.88

4.25 0.00 0.00504855081 4.25Holapasha-WBB Embackment Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.50 0.00 0.00504855082 2.50Badurtala cycloneshelter-Charlatimara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.88

2.00 0.00 0.00504855083 2.00Mangu KaziReg. Pry. School -Rupdon Katakhali Rpad. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.60 0.00 0.00504855084 3.60Taluker Charduani - Napter Kheyaghat road. 0.00 1 10.00 2 9.502.88

2.50 0.00 0.00504855085 2.50Kathaltoli Madrasa - Baleshwar River Road. 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.002.88

2.10 0.00 0.00504855086 2.10Charduani - kaoratola Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.80 0.00 0.00504855087 4.80Tafalbaria - Gabbaria  road. 0.00 2 40.00 0 0.003.00

5.90 0.00 0.00504855088 5.90Amratola - kalmegha Road UP via Messerer hat road. 0.00 2 30.00 0 0.003.00

3.85 0.00 0.00504855089 3.85Khalifar Hat - tengra Bazar   road. 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.002.80

195.15 0.00 1.40VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 63 Nos. Road 193.75 0.00 25 446.62 198 262.19

431.52 26.28 50.05PATHARGHATA UPAZILA TOTAL: 114 Nos. Road 353.09 2.10 181 1834.32 304 401.23
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